YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Best Decades — The best cuisine
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
1940s 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
1950s 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2%
1960s 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 0%
1970s 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4%
1980s 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 12% 7% 9% 6% 6% 3%
1990s 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 5%
2000s 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 7% 9% 8% 13% 13%
2010s 8% 10% 6% 12% 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 6%
2020s 24% 23% 25% 30% 29% 20% 19% 25% 21% 22% 23%
Not sure 32% 30% 34% 21% 26% 38% 39% 30% 36% 31% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,981) (909) (1,072) (484) (401) (673) (423) (1,212) (249) (317) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
1930s 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1940s 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
1950s 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2%
1970s 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4%
1980s 8% 6% 7% 11% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 7%
1990s 7% % 6% 9% 8% % 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9%
2000s 10% 11% % 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 11% 11% 7% 7% 8%
2020s 24% 28% 24% 20% 30% 18% 21% 26% 29% 23% 23% 25% 25%
Not sure 32% 28% 38% 29% 30% 31% 35% 26% 26% 29% 38% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 98% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,981) (742) (680) (559) (665) (656) (828) (565) (392) (343) (414) (757) (467)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. Best Decades — The best economy
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
1940s 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
1950s 11% 13% 8% % 11% 11% 14% 12% 7% 8% 9%
1960s 7% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 15% 8% 9% 6% 5%
1970s 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4%
1980s 13% 13% 13% 9% 8% 21% 11% 15% 5% 9% 18%
1990s 16% 17% 14% 13% 24% 14% 13% 14% 21% 16% 16%
2000s 8% 9% 8% 12% 13% 5% 4% 8% 9% 12% %
2010s 10% 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11%
2020s 8% 9% 8% 16% 8% 4% % 8% 11% 7% 6%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 17% 19% 25% 18% 18% 27% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,989) (915) (1,074) (486) (403) (673) (427) (1,219) (248) (318) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
1930s 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
1950s 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11%
1960s % 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 3% 7% 8% % 7%
1970s 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
1980s 13% 10% 12% 17% 9% 19% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12%
1990s 16% 19% 14% 14% 21% 13% 14% 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 15%
2000s 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% % % 8% 11% 10% 5% 8% 9%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 10% 9% 9%  13% 7% 14% 9% 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9%
2020s 8% 11% 7% %  11% 5% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 7%
Not sure 21% 21%  26%  14%  18% 15% 24% 13% 15% 18% 24% 20%  21%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100%  99%  99%  100% 99% 100% 98% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,989) (746) (682) (561) (668)  (657)  (830) (569) (396) (346) (419) (756)  (468)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Best Decades — The best fashion
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1%
1940s 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2%
1950s 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% % 5% % 2% 2% 4%
1960s 7% 7% 8% 4% 3% % 14% 8% 3% 10% 5%
1970s 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 17% 9% 7% 8% 2%
1980s 11% 11% 11% 8% 8% 16% 10% 12% 12% 9% 7%
1990s 11% 10% 12% 12% 15% 11% 6% 11% 12% 8% 15%
2000s 10% 11% 10% 14% 14% 9% 5% 10% 9% 13% 10%
2010s 7% 8% 6% 12% 11% 4% 3% 6% 10% 8% 9%
2020s 10% 10% 11% 22% 13% 6% 3% 8% 17% 12% 15%
Not sure 24% 26% 23% 17% 20% 28% 31% 23% 27% 24% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,990) (911) (1,079) (485) (404) (675) (426) (1,217) (249) (320) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
1940s 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
1950s 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7%
1960s % 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8%
1970s 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 5% 8% 8% 9% 7%
1980s 11% 8% 10% 15% 8% 15% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10%
1990s 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10%
2000s 10% 16% 8% 6% 11% 6% 11% 11% 10% 13% % 13% 7%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 12% 7% 7% 7% 8%
2020s 10% 12%  10%  10%  11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 10%  13%
Not sure 24% 20%  31%  20% = 24% = 22% 26% 22% 18% 22% 29% 23%  24%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  99%  101%  101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,990) (746) (683) (561) (667)  (658)  (830) (568) (393) (349) (417) (757)  (467)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. Best Decades — The best movies
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
1940s 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1950s 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 0% 2% 2%
1960s 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 1%
1970s 8% 8% 9% 3% 5% 8% 17% 10% 7% 5% 5%
1980s 16% 15% 16% 6% 11% 25% 16% 17% 14% 12% 14%
1990s 15% 18% 13% 12% 22% 16% 11% 14% 15% 18% 18%
2000s 14% 12% 15% 17% 22% 9% 8% 14% 12% 15% 12%
2010s 7% 8% 6% 16% 10% 3% 2% 7% 11% 5% 8%
2020s 10% 10% 11% 23% 12% 6% 3% 8% 17% 14% 12%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 16% 15% 25% 25% 20% 19% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (916) (1,077) (487) (404) (675) (427) (1,222) (249) (320) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
1940s 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
1950s 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
1970s 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 6% 5% 10% 8% 8%
1980s 16% 13% 15% 19% 14% 20% 17% 16% 15% 20% 15% 13% 17%
1990s 15% 17% 12% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 12%
2000s 14% 16% 13% 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 8% 5% 5% 8%  10%
2020s 10% 13% 9% 8%  12% 7% 11% 8% 12% 13% 8% 10%  11%
Not sure 21% 19%  27%  16%  21% 17% 22% 15% 21% 20% 24% 20%  20%
Totals 100% 98%  98%  100%  101%  99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (746)  (683) (564) (668)  (659)  (830) (569) (396) (346) (420) (758)  (469)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1E. Best Decades — The best music
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
1950s 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 10% 4% 2% 3% 2%
1960s 12% 12% 13% 6% 3% 8% 35% 14% 9% 9% 6%
1970s 18% 18% 17% 8% 6% 25% 29% 21% 11% 9% 14%
1980s 18% 19% 17% 8% 13% 35% 8% 17% 18% 20% 20%
1990s 14% 13% 15% 9% 29% 13% 5% 12% 22% 18% 16%
2000s 9% 9% 9% 16% 19% 3% 1% 8% 8% 13% 10%
2010s 4% 4% 4% 12% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2%
2020s % 7% 8% 21% 8% 2% 1% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 16% 14% 12% 10% 12% 13% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,993) (915) (1,078) (487) (402) (676) (428) (1,223) (247) (320) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
1930s 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1940s 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1950s 4% 3% 2% % 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
1960s 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 15% 11% 17% 11% 15% 12% 9% 16%
1970s 18% 15% 19% 20% 18% 22% 17% 20% 17% 17% 18% 19% 16%
1980s 18% 15% 19% 19% 17% 22% 20% 16% 17% 16% 18% 20% 14%
1990s 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 12% 12% 18% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14%
2000s 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% % 8% % 14% 9% 8% 10% 8%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
2020s 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 9%
Not sure 13% 12% 17% 9% 10% 9% 16% 7% 11% 11% 14% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,993) (746) (685) (562)  (669)  (659)  (830) (571) (396) (350) (417) (758)  (468)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1F. Best Decades — The best radio programming
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
1940s 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2%
1950s 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 12% % 3% 2% 2%
1960s 5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 4% 14% % 2% 3% 3%
1970s 10% 12% 9% 6% 3% 12% 20% 12% 7% 8% 9%
1980s 11% 11% 11% 4% 8% 22% 4% 12% 6% 9% 12%
1990s 12% 13% 12% 11% 19% 12% 7% 11% 16% 17% 16%
2000s 10% 10% 9% 15% 19% 3% 5% 9% 11% 11% %
2010s 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7%
2020s 9% 8% 9% 19% 10% 6% 3% 8% 13% 12% 5%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 27% 29% 28% 24% 25% 32% 30% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,989) (917) (1,072) (486) (404) (674) (425) (1,217) (248) (321) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
1940s 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%
1950s 5% 4% 6% % 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
1960s 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
1970s 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 13% 11%
1980s 11% 9% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11%
1990s 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 13% 12% 15% 13% 11% 13% 15% 10%
2000s 10% 13% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 14% 11% 8% 11% 9%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4%
2020s 9% 9% 8%  10%  10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8%  10%
Not sure 27% 27%  34%  19%  29%  20% 29% 19% 24% 27% 33% 23%  29%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  99%  100%  101%  102% 100% 101% 100% 103%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (741)  (686) (562)  (664)  (657)  (833) (565) (395) (350) (416) (754)  (469)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1G. Best Decades — The best sporting events
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1940s 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1950s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1960s 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 2%
1970s 6% 7% 4% 2% 3% 8% 9% 7% 1% 2% 4%
1980s 8% 9% 8% 5% 4% 13% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7%
1990s 10% 12% 9% 10% 18% 8% 6% 9% 14% 14% 12%
2000s 10% 12% 9% 12% 15% % 8% 10% 11% 9% 12%
2010s 8% 8% 7% 15% 10% 4% 4% 8% 7% 7% 2%
2020s 15% 16% 15% 27% 15% 10% 11% 13% 22% 17% 16%
Not sure 37% 31% 44% 25% 31% 46% 43% 38% 33% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (1,986) (913) (1,073) (484) (401) (674) (427) (1,217) (248) (318) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
1940s 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
1950s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
1960s 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
1970s 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 9% 5% 10% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7%
1980s 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 11%
1990s 10% 13% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 11%
2000s 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 9% 11% 14% 14% 6% 13% %
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades

February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 8% 11% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7%
2020s 15% 17% 15% 13% 17% 11% 15% 16% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16%
Not sure 37% 32% 47% 32% 38% 37% 41% 30% 32% 35% 45% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,986) (746) (681) (559) (671) (655) (827) (571) (394) (348) (416) (755) (467)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1H. Best Decades — The best television
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
1940s 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1950s 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2%
1960s % 8% 6% 4% 2% 6% 16% 8% 3% 6% 2%
1970s 11% 11% 11% 3% 2% 15% 21% 13% 6% 6% %
1980s 14% 13% 14% 6% 7% 24% 12% 15% 12% 11% 11%
1990s 13% 13% 14% 9% 23% 12% 9% 12% 17% 16% 11%
2000s 11% 12% 10% 16% 16% 8% 5% 11% 11% 14% 10%
2010s 9% 10% % 16% 14% 3% 4% 9% 9% 5% 8%
2020s 17% 14% 19% 29% 16% 12% 11% 15% 21% 18% 20%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 14% 17% 19% 17% 15% 20% 19% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (916) (1,081) (488) (404) (678) (427) (1,222) (250) (321) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1940s 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1950s 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
1960s % 6% 4% 10% 4% 12% 7% 8% 5% 5% % % %
1970s 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11%
1980s 14% 8% 13% 20% 10% 22% 12% 17% 13% 13% 11% 17% 10%
1990s 13% 17% 11% 11% 17% 13% 13% 11% 16% 12% 15% 13% 13%
2000s 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 12% 9% 11% 11%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades

February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 9% 10% 8% % 10% 6% 6% 10% 12% 8% % 9% 9%
2020s 17% 20% 16% 14% 21% 12% 16% 17% 18% 20% 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 17% 16% 23% 11% 17% 11% 18% 14% 13% 15% 19% 15% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 98% 98% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,997) (749) (686) (562) (670) (658) (832) (570) (396) (350) (418) (760) (469)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1l. Best Decades — The happiest families
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
1950s 17% 19% 16% 8% 9% 20% 31% 21% 8% 10% 17%
1960s 10% 11% 10% 4% 5% 9% 24% 12% 6% 9% %
1970s 9% 8% 9% 5% 4% 12% 12% 9% 9% 7% 5%
1980s 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 17% 4% 12% 9% 11% 12%
1990s 10% 12% 9% 13% 20% 5% 4% 9% 14% 12% 11%
2000s 7% 7% 7% 17% 8% 3% 1% 6% 10% 7% 9%
2010s 3% 4% 3% 7% 7% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4%
2020s % 6% % 14% 10% 3% 1% 6% 8% 10% 5%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 19% 23% 26% 19% 20% 26% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,988) (913) (1,075) (486) (399) (674) (429) (1,220) (249) (317) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
1940s 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1950s 17% 10% 18% 24% 14% 29% 16% 23% 14% 17% 16% 18% 18%
1960s 10% 8% 9% 14% 9% 15% 11% 11% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10%
1970s 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8%
1980s 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 14% 7% 14% 14% 8%
1990s 10% 13% 8% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 13% 8% 7% 12% 11%
2000s % 10% 5% 5% 7% 3% % % 6% 7% 4% 8% %

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3%
2020s 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 14% 4% 5% 7%
Not sure 22% 23%  28%  15%  26% 12% 23% 17% 19% 20% 29% 19%  23%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100%  101%  99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 102%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,988)  (743) (681) (564)  (667)  (659)  (830) (567) (396) (350) (416) (756)  (466)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1J. Best Decades — The longest life expectancy
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 4%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
1950s 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0%
1960s 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 1%
1970s 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6%
1980s 5% 4% 6% 10% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 9%
1990s 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6%
2000s 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8%
2010s 16% 19% 13% 12% 15% 17% 18% 18% 6% 16% 15%
2020s 27% 26% 28% 25% 20% 27% 36% 30% 20% 19% 26%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 16% 30% 23% 18% 20% 28% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (917) (1,072) (487) (402) (672) (428) (1,217) (248) (321) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
1940s 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1950s 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
1970s 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2%
1980s 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6%
1990s 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10%
2000s 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 9% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades

February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 16% 16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 11% 19% 23% 16% 16% 16% 17%
2020s 27% 28% 26% 27% 31% 28% 27% 26% 28% 30% 26% 26% 28%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 23% 16% 20% 26% 18% 13% 20% 28% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (747) (683) (559) (668) (654) (829) (567) (394) (349) (415) (759) (466)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1K. Best Decades — The most close-knit communities
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% % 8% 6% 3% 4% 5%
1940s 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 13% 8% 2% 4% 4%
1950s 18% 20% 16% 5% 10% 20% 34% 21% 4% 13% 15%
1960s 8% 7% 10% 4% 5% 10% 13% 9% 9% 7% 6%
1970s 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 12% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6%
1980s 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 12% 4% 9% 9% 7% 6%
1990s 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 8%
2000s 5% 6% 5% 12% 8% 2% 2% 5% 5% 8% 9%
2010s 5% 5% 5% 13% 7% 2% 0% 5% 7% 4% 7%
2020s 6% 6% 6% 12% 11% 2% 2% 6% 10% 4% 6%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 24% 25% 25% 17% 18% 35% 33% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (915) (1,082) (488) (404) (677) (428) (1,222) (250) (321) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 5% 5% 5% % 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 5% 5%
1940s 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% % %
1950s 18% 14% 17% 22% 18% 26% 16% 20% 17% 20% 20% 15% 18%
1960s 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9%
1970s 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6%
1980s 8% 7% 6% 12% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8%
1990s 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 6%
2000s 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 10% 9% 3% 5% 5%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5%
2020s 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 9% 3% 6% 7%
Not sure 23% 24% 31% 14% 25% 13% 25% 19% 17% 18% 26% 23% 24%
Totals 99% 102% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (749) (687) (561) (671) (657) (833) (569) (396) (349) (419) (760) (469)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1L. Best Decades — The most gender equality
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1%
1950s 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
1960s 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2%
1970s 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1%
1980s 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
1990s 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 4%
2000s 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 4%
2010s 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 13% 9% 5% 11%
2020s 35% 34% 37% 41% 37% 33% 31% 37% 24% 38% 39%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 16% 24% 28% 28% 22% 32% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,987) (913) (1,074) (487) (399) (676) (425) (1,219) (248) (318) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
1930s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1950s 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1960s 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
1970s 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4%
1980s 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4%
1990s 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6%
2000s 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% % 9% 12% 6% 10% 8% 9%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 9% 8% 13% 16% 14% 10% 10% 13%
2020s 35% 41% 36% 30% 43% 28% 35% 36% 38% 43% 31% 33% 37%
Not sure 25% 20% 31% 22% 18% 25% 28% 20% 15% 21% 30% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,987) (743) (684) (560) (666) (659) (825) (570) (394) (349) (415) (758) (465)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1M. Best Decades — The least amount of war
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% % 8% % 4% 4% 9%
1940s 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
1950s 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 8% 8% % 4% 4% 4%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
1970s 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1%
1980s 14% 16% 12% 7% 8% 23% 16% 16% 8% 13% 13%
1990s 11% 13% 9% 12% 16% 8% 9% 11% 9% 14% 11%
2000s 9% 9% 9% 14% 12% 5% 6% 8% 12% 6% 10%
2010s 10% 11% 9% 15% 8% % 11% 10% 12% 7% 11%
2020s 8% 7% 9% 18% 10% 4% 3% 6% 14% 14% 5%
Not sure 28% 22% 35% 20% 31% 32% 28% 28% 29% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,981) (911) (1,070) (482) (404) (671) (424) (1,217) (244) (317) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 6% 4% % 8% 6% 9% 6% % 7% 5% 9% 5% %
1940s 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
1950s 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% % 8% 4%
1960s 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
1970s 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
1980s 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 18% 12% 17% 17% 13% 14% 14% 16%
1990s 11% 14% 8% 11% 14% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 12%
2000s 9% 11% % 9% 8% % 8% % 12% 9% 4% 12% %
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades

February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10% 7% 12% 10%
2020s 8% 10% % 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10% 12% 6% 6% 11%
Not sure 28% 29% 34% 22% 27% 23% 32% 22% 24% 28% 34% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,981) (741) (679) (561) (665) (654) (826) (563) (394) (347) (417) (751) (466)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1N. Best Decades — The best work-life balance
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1950s 9% 10% 8% 5% 5% 12% 14% 11% 3% 7% 9%
1960s 8% 8% % 5% 6% % 15% 9% % 8% 5%
1970s 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 10% % 3% 6% 8%
1980s 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8%
1990s 11% 11% 10% 14% 16% 9% 6% 10% 13% 11% 12%
2000s 9% 8% 10% 13% 12% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% %
2010s 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5%
2020s 14% 15% 13% 21% 18% 11% % 12% 16% 17% 21%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 18% 27% 30% 29% 25% 36% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 98% 98% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (915) (1,074) (488) (401) (675) (425) (1,219) (249) (318) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
1950s 9% % 8% 13% 9% 15% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8%
1960s 8% % 9% % 8% 10% % 11% 6% 8% 11% % %
1970s 6% 6% 6% % 5% % % 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6%
1980s 8% % 6% 9% 7% 10% % 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 4%
1990s 11% 12% % 13% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 9% 6% 12% 14%
2000s 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4% 6% 6%
2020s 14% 17% 14% 11% 18% 10% 13% 13% 20% 16% 13% 12% 17%
Not sure 27% 26% 33% 21% 26% 21% 30% 21% 19% 26% 28% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 98%  100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,989) (744) (684) (561) (666) (657) (828) (568) (396) (349) (415) (758) (467)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Best Decades — The most moral society
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% % 6% 6% 3% 6% 2%
1940s % 7% % 4% 3% 8% 12% 8% 4% 5% 4%
1950s 17% 19% 15% % 10% 19% 31% 20% 4% 16% 13%
1960s 6% 4% % 3% 2% % 10% 6% 5% 6% 6%
1970s 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5%
1980s 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5%
1990s 6% 6% 6% 7% 12% 3% 2% 5% 11% 6% 5%
2000s 6% 7% 4% 12% 8% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 10%
2010s 4% 4% 3% 8% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3%
2020s 9% 8% 9% 20% 11% 5% 1% % 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 30% 28% 31% 23% 33% 33% 27% 28% 37% 30% 35%
Totals 102% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,984) (914) (1,070) (487) (399) (674) (424) (1,214) (247) (319) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
1940s % 4% 6% 11% 5% 10% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% % %
1950s 17% 8% 17% 27% 12% 34% 15% 22% 15% 14% 21% 18% 15%
1960s 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7%
1970s 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5%
1980s 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7%
1990s 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5%
2000s 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8% 2% 6% %

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 4%
2020s 9% 13% 7% 6%  11% 4% 9% 6% 13% 13% 6% %  10%
Not sure 30% 2%  39%  17%  34% 15% 33% 24% 20% 28% 37% 28%  27%
Totals 102%  100%  100%  100%  102%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,984) (742)  (685) (557) (666)  (656)  (824) (569) (394) (348) (414) (755)  (467)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1P. Best Decades — The least political division
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
1940s 10% 13% % % 8% 11% 14% 12% 4% 7% 11%
1950s 9% 11% 8% 3% 5% 10% 21% 12% 2% 8% 6%
1960s 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 12% 6% 3% 6% 2%
1970s 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8%
1980s 11% 11% 11% 5% 10% 17% 9% 13% 5% 10% 5%
1990s 9% 10% 8% 13% 14% 6% 4% 8% 9% 14% 14%
2000s 7% 6% 7% 11% 10% 4% 3% 6% 7% 7% 11%
2010s 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2%
2020s 6% 5% 6% 14% 8% 3% 1% 5% 13% 4% 3%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 28% 32% 33% 27% 27% 43% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 103% 100% 102% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,992) (914) (1,078) (486) (404) (674) (428) (1,219) (250) (320) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
1940s 10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 11% % 13% 13% 11% 8% 8% 14%
1950s 9% 7% 8% 13% 9% 15% 8% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8%
1960s 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6%
1970s 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7%
1980s 11% 8% 9% 16% 9% 17% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 13% 9%
1990s 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10%
2000s % 9% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% % 8% 10% 6% 5% 6%
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3%
2020s 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6%
Not sure 30% 30%  38%  23%  21%  23% 37% 25% 20% 29% 34% 30%  29%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,992) (747) (683) (562)  (668)  (657)  (828) (571) (394) (349) (418) (758)  (467)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Q. Best Decades — The most racial equality
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
1950s 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
1960s 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0%
1970s 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1%
1980s 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6%
1990s 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 7% 7% 11% 6% 11%
2000s 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 6%
2010s 10% 12% 8% 17% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 12%
2020s 31% 31% 30% 32% 32% 29% 31% 32% 22% 29% 33%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 18% 26% 29% 29% 24% 33% 27% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (914) (1,075) (487) (400) (674) (428) (1,220) (248) (318) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
1940s 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1950s 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
1960s 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
1970s 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
1980s 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7%
1990s 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10%
2000s 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 13%
2020s 31% 32% 30% 30% 35% 29% 29% 34% 33% 37% 27% 31% 28%
Not sure 26% 24% 32% 21% 24% 21% 29% 21% 18% 25% 32% 24% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 103% 102% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (742) (686) (561) (667) (658) (829) (569) (393) (347) (417) (757) (468)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1R. Best Decades — The most-reliable news reporting
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
1940s 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 0% 4% 1%
1950s 8% 10% % 4% 4% 8% 18% 9% 7% 3% %
1960s 9% 9% 10% 3% 4% 9% 21% 11% 4% 5% 8%
1970s 11% 11% 10% 5% 7% 15% 12% 11% 10% 9% 6%
1980s 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 12% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7%
1990s 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 11%
2000s 7% 7% 8% 16% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 9% 5%
2010s 6% 6% 5% 7% 11% 2% 2% 6% 6% 5% 2%
2020s 9% 9% 9% 19% 12% 5% 4% % 16% 14% 10%
Not sure 28% 26% 29% 25% 31% 31% 22% 24% 32% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 98% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (913) (1,076) (484) (404) (676) (425) (1,217) (249) (320) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
1940s 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
1950s 8% 4% 8% 14% 4% 16% 9% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 7%
1960s 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 12%
1970s 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12%
1980s 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 4% 10% 7%
1990s 9% 12% 6% 9% 11% 8% 7% 10% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8%
2000s % 10% 5% % 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 6% 9% 4% 4% 9% 2% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6%
2020s 9% 13% 8% 7% 11% 6% 9% 9% 10% 13% 6% 9% 11%
Not sure 28% 24% 38% 20% 25% 21% 32% 22% 19% 27% 35% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,989) (743) (685) (561) (666)  (656)  (828) (568) (394) (347) (417) (757)  (468)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1S. Best Decades — The greatest number of scientific breakthroughs
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
1940s 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
1950s 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5%
1960s 6% 8% 5% % 4% 8% 6% % 3% 8% 6%
1970s 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
1980s 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3%
1990s 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10%
2000s 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 13%
2010s 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 4% 11% 8% 9% 5% 12%
2020s 15% 15% 15% 20% 17% 14% 10% 15% 18% 17% 9%
Not sure 34% 27% 40% 22% 36% 37% 37% 33% 37% 33% 33%
Totals 98% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,986) (914) (1,072) (485) (404) (674) (423) (1,216) (248) (320) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
1940s 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
1950s 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
1960s 6% 5% % 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8%
1970s 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%
1980s 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%
1990s 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6% 6% 9% 11%
2000s 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

2010s 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% % 7% 8% 12% 7% 6% 9% 10%
2020s 15% 20% 13% 12% 20% 11% 13% 15% 19% 21% 15% 12% 16%
Not sure 34% 32% 40% 28% 30% 32% 36% 27% 27% 34% 39% 33% 29%
Totals 98% 100%  101%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,986) (743) (684) (559)  (665)  (654)  (828) (568) (393) (347) (415) (758)  (466)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1T. Best Decades — The least crime
Which of the following decades do you think had...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 13% 11% 9%
1940s 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 6% 1% 4% 8%
1950s 14% 14% 14% 5% 5% 14% 31% 17% 6% 7% 12%
1960s 6% 5% % 3% 4% 6% 10% % 3% 7% 2%
1970s 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6%
1980s 7% 6% % 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4%
1990s 7% 8% 6% 13% 9% 5% 3% 7% 8% 7% 6%
2000s 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6%
2010s 7% 9% 4% 13% 10% 3% 2% % 6% 6% 6%
2020s % 7% 8% 10% 12% 4% 5% 6% 11% 8% 10%
Not sure 28% 26% 31% 23% 30% 35% 23% 25% 38% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,991) (915) (1,076) (487) (402) (675) (427) (1,220) (248) (319) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 9% % 8% 12% 7% 11% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 12% 6%
1940s 5% 4% 5% % 4% 8% 4% % 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
1950s 14% 8% 13% 21% 12% 22% 15% 15% 13% 8% 15% 16% 14%
1960s 6% 5% 4% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7%
1970s 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%
1980s % 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7%
1990s % 6% 8% % 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9%
2000s 5% % 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5%
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

2010s 7% 10% 4% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8%
2020s 7% 11% 7% 3% 12% 2% 7% 5% 12% 13% 5% 5% 9%
Not sure 28% 31%  34%  19%  30% 19% 32% 24% 19% 26% 37% 26%  26%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  98%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  102%  101%
Unweighted N (1,991)  (744) (685) (562) (667)  (658)  (831) (568) (393) (344) (419) (759)  (469)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2A. Worst Decades — The worst cuisine
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 16% 18% 13% 13% 18% 17% 12% 17% 11% 15% 14%
1940s 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
1950s 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5%
1960s 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3%
1970s 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5%
1980s 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
1990s 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
2000s 5% 5% 4% 11% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4%
2010s 4% 4% 4% % 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
2020s 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 16% 12% 17% 16% 12%
Not sure 41% 38% 43% 33% 39% 43% 46% 41% 42% 37% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 99% 100% 97% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,987) (913) (1,074) (485) (401) (672) (429) (1,217) (249) (319) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 16% 15% 17% 15% 20% 13% 13% 17% 19% 15% 19% 14% 14%
1940s 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6%
1950s 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
1970s 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
1980s 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
1990s 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4%
2000s 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5%
2020s 13% 11% 10% 18% 9% 18% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12% 13% 15%
Not sure 41% 38% 47% 3% 3% 40% 44% 36% 3% 41% 46% 40% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,987) (742)  (683) (562)  (663)  (656) (826) (570) (394) (346) (419) (758)  (464)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2B. Worst Decades — The worst economy
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 23% 28% 18% 16% 19% 24% 31% 26% 8% 21% 26%
1940s 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
1950s 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
1960s 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
1970s 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2%
1980s 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3%
1990s 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 5% 0%
2000s 6% 6% % 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 11%
2010s 4% 4% 4% % 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4%
2020s 32% 28% 35% 25% 29% 36% 34% 31% 39% 30% 25%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 22% 19% 15% 10% 14% 22% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,992) (914) (1,078) (487) (403) (676) (426) (1,221) (248) (320) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 23% 24% 24% 20% 31% 22% 19% 25% 28% 23% 25% 22% 23%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
1950s 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
1960s 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
1970s 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3%
1980s 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5%
1990s 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
2000s 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6% % 6% 6%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 4% 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
2020s 32% 19% 32% 45% 17% 47% 36% 30% 23% 30% 28% 35% 30%
Not sure 16% 17% 20% 12% 15% 9% 19% 12% 13% 16% 23% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,992) (742) (687) (563) (667) (658) (830) (567) (396) (348) (420) (757) (467)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2C. Worst Decades — The worst fashion
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 8% 8% % 8% 8% % 8% 8% 7% 5% 5%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
1950s 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
1960s 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 2%
1970s 10% 11% 8% 5% 10% 13% 9% 11% 6% 7% 12%
1980s 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 12% 8%
1990s 6% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3%
2000s % 6% 8% 9% 11% 3% 6% % 8% 6% 8%
2010s 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4%
2020s 19% 16% 22% 16% 16% 20% 24% 20% 13% 22% 17%
Not sure 25% 28% 23% 28% 24% 26% 23% 22% 36% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (1,988) (913) (1,075) (484) (402) (674) (428) (1,218) (249) (318) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 8% % % 8% 8% % 8% 8% 7% 7% % % 8%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
1950s 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5%
1960s 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% % 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
1970s 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9%
1980s 8% 11% 8% % 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7%
1990s 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 6% 6% 5% % 4%
2000s % 8% % 6% 9% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% % % 6%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
2020s 19% 13% 18% 27% 13% 29% 19% 21% 17% 19% 17% 19% 22%
Not sure 25% 25% 30% 20% 24% 19% 28% 21% 22% 23% 31% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (744) (682) (562) (667) (656) (828) (567) (396) (345) (415) (759) (469)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2D. Worst Decades — The worst movies
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 11% 12% 9% 10% 14% 11% % 12% 9% 8% 6%
1940s 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
1950s 4% 5% 4% % 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3%
1960s 3% 3% 3% % 4% 2% 2% 2% 8% 5% 4%
1970s 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 5%
1980s 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
1990s 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1%
2000s 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% %
2010s 5% 7% 4% % 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2%
2020s 27% 26% 27% 17% 22% 28% 38% 28% 21% 27% 26%
Not sure 31% 28% 34% 28% 28% 33% 33% 30% 29% 28% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,987) (915) (1,072) (487) (402) (669) (429) (1,216) (246) (321) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 11% 12% 11% 8% 14% 8% 9% 14% 10% 9% 11% 10% 12%
1940s 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
1950s 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
1960s 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
1970s 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
1980s 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%
1990s 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% % 3%
2000s 5% 6% 2% % 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8%
2020s 27% 18% 26% 36% 18% 42% 27% 27% 25% 25% 24% 28% 28%
Not sure 31% 32% 36% 24% 32% 23% 34% 22% 28% 32% 37% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,987) (741) (684) (562) (664) (657) (826) (569) (394) (346) (417) (757) (467)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2E. Worst Decades — The worst music
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 6% 11% 8% 7% 11%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2%
1950s 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1%
1960s 3% 4% 2% % 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
1970s 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5%
1980s 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1%
1990s 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4%
2000s 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 6%
2010s 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7%
2020s 30% 33% 28% 20% 26% 35% 37% 32% 24% 25% 30%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 29% 24% 23% 22% 22% 26% 30% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,994) (915) (1,079) (487) (402) (677) (428) (1,222) (250) (319) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 11% 9% 6% 12% 10% 11%
1940s 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
1950s 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2%
1960s 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
1970s 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2%
1980s 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3%
1990s 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6%
2000s 8% 11% 5% % 9% 6% % 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8%
2020s 30% 20% 31% 40% 22% 44% 32% 33% 22% 29% 30% 32% 29%
Not sure 24% 25% 29% 18% 24% 18% 27% 16% 24% 25% 28% 20% 27%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,994) (748) (684) (562) (669) (657) (831) (570) (395) (348) (419) (760) (467)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2F. Worst Decades — The worst radio programming
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 8% 5% 9% 9% 8% %
1940s 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3%
1950s 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2%
1960s 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
1970s 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
1980s 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
1990s 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2%
2000s 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%
2010s 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8%
2020s 27% 29% 26% 17% 24% 33% 32% 29% 19% 26% 25%
Not sure 36% 32% 40% 32% 37% 36% 38% 34% 43% 34% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,991) (914) (1,077) (487) (402) (676) (426) (1,220) (250) (318) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 9% % 10% 9% 8% % 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 9%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
1950s 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
1960s 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
1970s 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
1980s 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
1990s 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
2000s 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 6%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9%
2020s 27% 19% 29% 33% 23% 37% 27% 28% 28% 25% 28% 28% 26%
Not sure 36% 39% 38% 30% 37% 31% 39% 30% 34% 36% 42% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 102% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102%

Unweighted N (1,991)  (747)  (684)  (560)  (670)  (656)  (829) (568) (396) (349) (416) (759)  (467)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2G. Worst Decades — The worst sporting events
Which of the following decades do you think had...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 6% 11% 11%
1940s 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
1950s 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 1%
1960s 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2%
1970s 4% 5% 3% % 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1%
1980s 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0%
1990s 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%
2000s 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
2010s 4% 5% 4% % 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
2020s 16% 17% 15% 11% 15% 18% 20% 17% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 44% 37% 52% 36% 41% 48% 52% 44% 46% 40% 55%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (913) (1,075) (485) (401) (676) (426) (1,219) (248) (320) (201)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% % 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
1940s 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% % 5% 3%
1950s 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
1960s 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
1970s 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
1980s 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
1990s 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%
2000s 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4%
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You
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4%
2020s 16% 10% 14% 25% 11% 27% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 18%
Not sure 44% 47% 49% 37% 46% 40% 49% 39% 39% 44% 52% 41% 43%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,988) (748) (679) (561) (668) (656) (828) (568) (396) (349) (417) (759) (463)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2H. Worst Decades — The worst television
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 15% 18% 13% 16% 18% 17% 10% 17% 13% 13% 12%
1940s 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
1950s 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6% 3% 8%
1960s 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1%
1970s 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2%
1980s 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 6%
1990s 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%
2000s 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4%
2010s 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
2020s 28% 26% 30% 19% 18% 35% 38% 30% 21% 27% 23%
Not sure 24% 22% 25% 25% 26% 21% 24% 22% 26% 24% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (916) (1,080) (488) (403) (677) (428) (1,225) (248) (319) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 15% 16% 17% 12% 20% 11% 14% 18% 17% 13% 19% 14% 16%
1940s 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
1950s 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
1970s 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%
1980s 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5%
1990s 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5%
2000s 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% % 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% %
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% % 4%
2020s 28% 20% 27% 38% 22% 42% 27% 29% 28% 28% 28% 29% 28%
Not sure 24% 22% 28% 21% 22% 19% 26% 19% 20% 23% 26% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (747) (685) (564) (669) (659) (832) (570) (396) (349) (419) (760) (468)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2l. Worst Decades — The least happy families
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 8% 10% % 10% 8% 8% % 9% 7% 7% 8%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
1950s 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
1970s 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
1980s 4% 5% 2% % 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 5%
1990s 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1%
2000s 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
2010s 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%
2020s 40% 39% 41% 28% 31% 47% 50% 44% 27% 36% 36%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 21% 26% 25% 21% 20% 33% 27% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (917) (1,077) (487) (403) (675) (429) (1,222) (248) (320) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 8% 9% 9% 7% 11% 5% 6% 10% 11% 8% % 9% 8%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
1950s 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
1960s 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
1970s 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
1980s 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1%
1990s 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
2000s 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
2020s 40% 27% 42% 51% 31% 58% 40% 45% 35% 40% 39% 41% 40%
Not sure 23% 24% 27% 19% 25% 15% 27% 16% 21% 22% 29% 19% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,994) (743) (687) (564) (667) (660) (830) (570) (396) (348) (418) (759) (469)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2J. Worst Decades — The shortest life expectancy
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 38% 39% 36% 22% 26% 45% 54% 45% 15% 27% 31%
1940s 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6%
1950s 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%
1960s 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
1970s 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2%
1980s 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
1990s 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%
2000s 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7%
2010s 4% 4% 3% 9% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3%
2020s 16% 15% 18% 20% 19% 15% 11% 13% 28% 24% 14%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 23% 25% 21% 16% 18% 27% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,992) (914) (1,078) (488) (400) (676) (428) (1,218) (250) (320) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 38% 33% 41% 39% 44% 43% 36% 36% 41% 33% 45% 35% 38%
1940s 6% % 5% 6% 7% % 4% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
1950s 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2%
1960s 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1970s 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
1980s 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
1990s 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
2000s 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3%
2020s 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 16% 18% 15% 15% 18% 12% 17% 17%
Not sure 21% 19% 26% 19% 17% 17% 24% 17% 17% 22% 25% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,992) (748) (685) (559) (670) (657) (831) (568) (395) (347) (417) (760) (468)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2K. Worst Decades — The least close-knit communities
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
1940s 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1%
1950s 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0%
1960s 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
1970s 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
1980s 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0%
1990s 4% 4% 4% % 7% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% 4%
2000s 5% 5% 5% % 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 9%
2010s 6% 6% 6% 11% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8%
2020s 47% 49% 46% 28% 37% 56% 64% 53% 28% 39% 39%
Not sure 24% 23% 24% 25% 27% 24% 18% 19% 36% 30% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,993) (917) (1,076) (488) (404) (672) (429) (1,221) (247) (321) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
1940s 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1950s 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
1960s 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
1970s 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
1980s 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2%
1990s 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4%
2000s 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 3% 7% 8%
2020s 47% 40% 46% 57% 45% 65% 45% 52% 47% 48% 51% 45% 47%
Not sure 24% 24% 29% 17% 23% 13% 29% 15% 20% 21% 29% 22% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,993) (746) (685) (562) (669) (658) (832) (568) (396) (347) (419) (758) (469)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2L. Worst Decades — The least gender equality
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 29% 31% 28% 26% 26% 32% 33% 32% 16% 27% 32%
1940s 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2%
1950s 10% 9% 12% 6% 8% 13% 14% 12% 9% 7% 6%
1960s 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
1970s 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
1980s 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2%
1990s 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%
2000s 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6%
2010s 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2%
2020s 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 19% 29% 24% 22% 20% 35% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (1,992) (914) (1,078) (486) (403) (676) (427) (1,221) (248) (321) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 29% 26% 36% 27% 33% 28% 27% 32% 31% 28% 33% 28% 29%
1940s 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
1950s 10% 13% 9% 9% 17% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 11%
1960s 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4%
1970s 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
1980s 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2%
1990s 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
2000s 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
2020s 12% 10% 9% 17% 10% 16% 15% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 15%
Not sure 24% 22% 27% 22% 16% 24% 26% 19% 19% 22% 29% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,992) (747) (684) (561) (669) (658) (832) (566) (396) (348) (419) (757) (468)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2M. Worst Decades — The most amount of war
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 4% 3% 5% % 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%
1940s 28% 33% 22% 16% 22% 31% 40% 33% 9% 19% 30%
1950s 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
1960s % % % % 6% 8% % % 10% 8% 6%
1970s 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%
1980s 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1%
1990s 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1%
2000s 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6%
2010s 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3%
2020s 19% 16% 22% 13% 20% 20% 20% 19% 18% 20% 20%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 24% 25% 19% 13% 17% 28% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (915) (1,079) (487) (404) (675) (428) (1,222) (248) (320) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2%
1940s 28% 26% 30% 26% 32% 31% 22% 32% 33% 31% 29% 25% 28%
1950s 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
1960s % 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% % 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8%
1970s 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
1980s 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1990s 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2%
2000s 6% % 4% % 5% % 5% 8% 7% 4% % 6% %
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
2020s 19% 14% 19% 24% 13% 24% 24% 13% 19% 18% 15% 20% 21%
Not sure 20% 19% 25% 15% 18% 13% 23% 16% 14% 19% 26% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 98% 102% 101% 98% 98% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (747) (684) (563) (670) (657) (831) (570) (394) (350) (418) (758) (468)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2N. Worst Decades — The worst work-life balance
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 9% 13% 6% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 4% 9% 13%
1940s 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6%
1950s 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3%
1960s 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
1970s 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
1980s 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1%
1990s 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2%
2000s 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8%
2010s 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%
2020s 34% 31% 38% 29% 31% 40% 34% 36% 26% 37% 30%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 23% 24% 21% 24% 21% 31% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,992) (915) (1,077) (484) (404) (676) (428) (1,221) (247) (321) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 9% 9% 11% 9% 12% % 8% 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
1950s 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
1960s 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3%
1970s 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
1980s 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 4%
1990s 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3%
2000s 6% % 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s % 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6%
2020s 34% 29% 35% 41% 31% 44% 34% 33% 32% 35% 39% 33% 31%
Not sure 23% 22% 27% 20% 18% 16% 28% 19% 14% 20% 22% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,992) (746) (686) (560) (669) (656) (830) (569) (395) (349) (418) (759) (466)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
20. Worst Decades — The least moral society
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 8%
1940s 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
1950s 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%
1960s 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5%
1970s 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
1980s 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%
1990s 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
2000s 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 7% 3%
2010s 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2%
2020s 47% 47% 47% 32% 35% 57% 61% 52% 32% 42% 42%
Not sure 23% 22% 23% 23% 27% 23% 18% 19% 31% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 99% 101% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,992) (914) (1,078) (487) (403) (674) (428) (1,218) (249) (321) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%
1940s 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
1950s 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1%
1960s 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4%
1970s 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
1980s 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5%
1990s 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
2000s 5% % 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4%
2020s 47% 34% 46% 62% 35% 70% 47% 50% 45% 41% 50% 47% 48%
Not sure 23% 25% 28% 14% 27% 9% 25% 18% 19% 20% 28% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 102% 99% 102% 98% 98% 98% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,992) (743) (686) (563) (667) (658) (829) (569) (396) (346) (419) (758) (469)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2P. Worst Decades — The most political division
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
1950s 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
1960s 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3%
1970s 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
1980s 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1%
1990s 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2%
2000s 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 2% 4% 9% 4% 4%
2010s 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 7%
2020s 58% 61% 56% 35% 47% 70% 76% 64% 37% 53% 54%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 24% 24% 16% 9% 14% 26% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 102% 98% 99% 103% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,998) (918) (1,080) (488) (403) (678) (429) (1,224) (249) (321) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
1940s 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
1950s 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
1960s 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
1970s 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
1980s 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
1990s 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
2000s 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
2020s 58% 53% 55% 68% 62% 75% 56% 62% 62% 56% 64% 54% 63%
Not sure 18% 18% 25% 10% 12% 9% 23% 11% 12% 18% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (748) (687) (563) (670) (659) (833) (570) (396) (349) (420) (760) (469)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2Q. Worst Decades — The least racial equality
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 29% 33% 25% 24% 23% 31% 37% 33% 15% 25% 28%
1940s 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3%
1950s 10% 8% 12% % 6% 11% 17% 12% 3% 9% 9%
1960s 8% 8% % 8% 8% 8% 6% % 9% 7% 12%
1970s 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2%
1980s 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1%
1990s 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 6% 2%
2000s 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 1% 3% 7% 5% 1%
2010s 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 4%
2020s 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 11% 15% 17% 11%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 17% 27% 22% 17% 18% 29% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,990) (914) (1,076) (486) (401) (675) (428) (1,217) (249) (321) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 29% 28% 32% 27% 33% 29% 25% 36% 32% 27% 34% 28% 28%
1940s 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4%
1950s 10% 11% 11% 8% 14% 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 8% 10% 11%
1960s 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 4% 10% 8%
1970s 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
1980s 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
1990s 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
2000s 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
2020s 12% 12% 10% 16% 10% 16% 15% 11% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 20% 15% 18% 25% 15% 14% 18% 26% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,990) (745) (685) (560) (669) (657) (828) (569) (395) (346) (417) (759) (468)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2R. Worst Decades — The least-reliable news reporting
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5%
1940s 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 0%
1950s 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1960s 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
1970s 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2%
1980s 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
1990s 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
2000s 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
2010s 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 12%
2020s 49% 49% 49% 27% 37% 58% 68% 54% 33% 40% 41%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 30% 27% 18% 13% 18% 35% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,990) (914) (1,076) (483) (403) (677) (427) (1,219) (249) (320) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% % 5% 5%
1940s 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
1950s 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
1960s 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
1970s 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2%
1980s 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1%
1990s 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
2000s 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
2010s 6% % % 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% % %
2020s 49% 37% 48% 62% 46% 71% 45% 53% 52% 50% 49% 49% 47%
Not sure 22% 25% 27% 12% 20% 9% 28% 13% 15% 21% 28% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (1,990) (745) (686) (559) (668) (656) (828) (569) (395) (347) (417) (758) (468)




YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2S. Worst Decades — The fewest number of scientific breakthroughs
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 18% 20% 17% 14% 18% 18% 22% 19% 13% 17% 18%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2%
1950s 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3%
1960s 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%
1970s 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%
1980s 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%
1990s 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2%
2000s 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4%
2010s 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 5%
2020s 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 19% 13%
Not sure 38% 36% 40% 26% 38% 44% 41% 37% 43% 33% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,986) (912) (1,074) (487) (402) (670) (427) (1,215) (248) (319) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 18% 19% 18% 18% 23% 18% 16% 19% 22% 16% 19% 18% 20%
1940s 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
1950s 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
1960s 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
1970s 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
1980s 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5%
1990s 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5%
2000s 5% 3% 4% % 3% 5% 4% % 5% 4% 4% 4% %
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6%
2020s 14% 11% 13% 17% 10% 17% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 15% 13%
Not sure 38% 37% 45% 32% 36% 36% 43% 32% 32% 38% 45% 37% 34%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,986) (745) (684) (557) (667) (652) (828) (568) (392) (350) (414) (757) (465)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2T. Worst Decades — The most crime
Which of the following decades do you think had...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1930s 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6%
1940s 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
1950s 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3%
1960s 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
1970s 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8%
1980s 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5%
1990s 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3%
2000s 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7%
2010s 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4%
2020s 42% 37% 46% 28% 32% 47% 58% 44% 38% 38% 33%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 19% 16% 18% 21% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (916) (1,078) (488) (403) (676) (427) (1,222) (249) (321) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
1930s 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
1940s 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
1950s 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
1960s 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
1970s 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 6%
1980s 6% 8% 7% 3% 13% 3% 4% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6% 5%
1990s 6% 9% 4% 5% 10% 3% 5% 7% 8% 3% 5% 7% 7%
2000s 4% % 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
2010s 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6%
2020s 42% 28% 39% 60% 27% 62% 44% 44% 36% 36% 43% 44% 43%
Not sure 20% 21% 25% 13% 20% 12% 23% 15% 14% 20% 27% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 98%  101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,994) (748) (684) (562) (670) (657) (831) (569) (395) (350) (418) (760) (466)
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YouGov Survey: Best and Worst Decades
February 29 - March 5, 2024 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 29 - March 4, 2024 | March 1 - 5, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.543, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.845.

2000
+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

39 questions not reported.

You
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